
District Journal for Sep 22, 2025 - Sep 23, 2025, District:  ALL

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:22:02 AM 252079285-00 9/21/2025 6:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

338 WARREN ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:26:59 AM 252079278-00 9/21/2025 10:50:00 PM 144500  SEAN MCCARTHY

Location of Occurrence

 FOREST HILLS ST & ARBORWAY
BOSTON, MA 02130
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:35:10 AM 252079287-00 9/22/2025 12:24:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:39:30 AM 252079288-00 9/19/2025 5:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

235Record Count:
Date: Reported

9/23/2025 10:07:54 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:21:01 AM 252079286-00 9/20/2025 10:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

3037 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:55:26 AM 252079292-00 9/22/2025 12:41:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 OAK ST & WALK HILL ST
MATTAPAN, MA 02131
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Arrests

Ardy Davis    A&B ON POLICE OFFICER c265.13D

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:07:33 AM 252079293-00 9/22/2025 1:34:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1 CENTER PLZ

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:43:32 AM 252079296-00 9/22/2025 1:48:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

8 TAFT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:44:26 AM 252079294-00 9/22/2025 1:24:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 ESSEX ST & WASHINGTON ST
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

9/23/2025 10:07:54 AM Boston Police Department



Arrests

Joseph Johnson 14 CODMAN MATTAPAN MA OUI - LIQUOR  c.90 s24(1)(a)(1)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:56:34 AM 252079299-00 9/22/2025 12:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 COLUMBIA RD & GENEVA AVE
BOSTON, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 3:00:23 AM 252079297-00 9/22/2025 2:20:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

80 PIERS PARK LANE

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 3:02:45 AM 252079298-00 9/22/2025 2:21:00 AM 076078  MATTHEW CAREY

Location of Occurrence

401 CHELSEA ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 3:05:47 AM 252079291-00 9/22/2025 12:35:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 W MAIN ST & DEERING RD
MATTAPAN, MA 02126
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 3:41:12 AM 252079301-00 9/22/2025 12:00:00 AM 102400  BRENDAN KELLY

Location of Occurrence

5 LINDEN ST

9/23/2025 10:07:54 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:11:20 AM 252079302-00 9/22/2025 12:20:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

39 WARREN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:32:06 AM 252079303-00 9/22/2025 2:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

4 ABBOTSFORD ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:50:46 AM 252079305-00 9/22/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

60 HUMBOLDT CT

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:55:06 AM 252079304-00 9/22/2025 4:31:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

97 WOODLEDGE ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:36:54 AM 252079306-00 9/20/2025 4:00:00 PM 011719  ANDREW MISKELL

Location of Occurrence

39 BAIRD ST

9/23/2025 10:07:54 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

ARSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:45:45 AM 252079307-00 9/22/2025 5:01:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 WASHINGTON ST & W BROOKLINE ST
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:23:13 AM 252079308-00 9/22/2025 5:44:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

17 TROTTER CT

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:25:12 AM 252079310-00 9/22/2025 6:08:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

19 MAVERICK SQ

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:55:05 AM 252079311-00 9/22/2025 5:26:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

94 CRAWFORD ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:22:24 AM 252079315-00 9/22/2025 6:54:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

9/23/2025 10:07:54 AM Boston Police Department



15 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 8:09:07 AM 252079317-00 9/22/2025 6:29:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

17-25 BLACKFAN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 8:17:48 AM 252079321-00 9/21/2025 4:46:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 8:38:20 AM 252079324-00 9/19/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

28 LAMBERT ST

Nature of Incident

SERVICE TO OTHER AGENCY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 8:44:35 AM 252079327-00 9/19/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 9:06:03 AM 252079332-00 9/22/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

9/23/2025 10:07:54 AM Boston Police Department



290 BLUE HILL AVENUE

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 9:10:03 AM 252079336-00 9/22/2025 9:09:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 9:10:24 AM 252079337-00 9/14/2025 7:00:00 PM 140325  SEAN MOCCIA

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 9:25:58 AM 252079330-00 9/22/2025 7:29:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

54 S HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 9:38:53 AM 252079345-00 9/22/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 9:39:33 AM 252079344-00 9/22/2025 9:09:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

9/23/2025 10:07:54 AM Boston Police Department



84 BORDER STREET

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 9:45:45 AM 252079348-00 9/22/2025 7:58:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 E ST & W SIXTH ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02127
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 9:45:58 AM 252079347-00 9/21/2025 9:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 9:48:02 AM 252079346-00 9/22/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 9:49:27 AM 252079182-00 9/21/2025 3:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

170 SAINT BOTOLPH ST

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 9:53:02 AM 252079334-00 9/22/2025 7:26:00 AM 144334  STEPHAN LOCKWOOD

9/23/2025 10:07:54 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

62A CHURCH ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 9:54:16 AM 252079339-00 9/22/2025 8:35:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 RIVER ST & WINTHROP ST
HYDE PARK, MA 02136
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 9:54:25 AM 252079340-00 9/22/2025 7:51:00 AM 153112  OWEN RUSSELL

Location of Occurrence

63 BAKERSFIELD ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:00:30 AM 252079353-00 9/22/2025 9:15:00 AM 144416  SHARIS BARKHORDARIAN

Location of Occurrence

420 COMMERCIAL ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:01:24 AM 252079349-00 9/22/2025 9:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 CENTRAL AVE & RIVER ST
MATTAPAN, MA 02126
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



9/22/2025 10:07:51 AM 252079356-00 9/19/2025 3:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON STREET

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:12:55 AM 252079359-00 9/22/2025 9:30:00 AM 153329  STEVEN KOVALESKI

Location of Occurrence

 NORTHAMPTON ST & TREMONT ST
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:21:45 AM 252079357-00 9/22/2025 9:41:00 AM 144420  AUSTIN BROOKS

Location of Occurrence

55 EASTON ST APT 2

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:24:27 AM 252079364-00 9/22/2025 8:35:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

10 CARMEN ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:25:24 AM 252079358-00 9/22/2025 8:56:00 AM 093941  DANIEL ISBERG

Location of Occurrence

11 CHELMSFORD ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:27:47 AM 252079365-00 9/22/2025 9:01:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1199 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:27:48 AM 252079341-00 9/22/2025 9:30:00 AM 129143  BRITTAN FREEMAN

Location of Occurrence

1 THORNDIKE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:29:51 AM 252079371-00 9/22/2025 9:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:30:22 AM 252079372-00 9/21/2025 10:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

306 DUDLEY ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:31:17 AM 252079366-00 9/22/2025 9:35:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

200 COREY RD

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:34:11 AM 252079374-00 9/22/2025 9:39:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

673 COLUMBIA RD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:38:52 AM 252079355-00 9/22/2025 9:53:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 BLUE HILL AVE & STANWOOD ST
DORCHESTER, MA 02121
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:43:50 AM 252079370-00 9/22/2025 7:27:00 AM 011615  DAVE JUBA

Location of Occurrence

37 MOUNT VERNON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:52:18 AM 252079375-00 9/22/2025 9:53:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 BREED ST & ASHLEY ST
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:53:07 AM 252079342-00 9/22/2025 9:26:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 ALBANY ST & HAMPDEN ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Arrests

Halimah Martin 889 HARRISON AVENUE BOSTON MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B, SUBSQ.OFF. c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:53:31 AM 252079331-00 9/22/2025 8:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

794 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Paris Flores-Cormier 52 WHITE ST EAST BOSTON MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:54:16 AM 252079376-00 9/22/2025 10:25:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

710 E BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 10:59:03 AM 252079382-00 9/22/2025 10:17:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

3 DR. MICHAEL GAVIN WAY

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:04:02 AM 252079380-00 9/22/2025 10:21:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

18 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:04:53 AM 252079385-00 9/21/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

222 WOODROW AVE

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:14:48 AM 252079354-00 9/20/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:15:13 AM 252079381-00 9/22/2025 10:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & MELNEA CASS BLVD
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:16:10 AM 252079387-00 9/22/2025 11:06:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

20 BROMLEY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:16:11 AM 252079351-00 9/22/2025 10:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

297 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Brendon Okeefe    DRUG, POSSESS CLASS B c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:16:42 AM 252079379-00 9/22/2025 10:51:00 AM 129143  BRITTAN FREEMAN

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Location of Occurrence

2 PEIRSON ST

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:21:20 AM 252079389-00 9/22/2025 8:49:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

794 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Victoria Cepeda 545 MASSACHUSETTS BOSTON MA DRUG, POSSESS TO DISTRIB CLASS A c94C.32(a)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:40:16 AM 252079394-00 9/19/2025 4:45:00 PM 135897  KAMISHA GREEN

Location of Occurrence

112 SOUTHAMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:41:15 AM 252079396-00 9/22/2025 11:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:44:00 AM 252079395-00 9/22/2025 11:07:00 AM 153131  JOSEPH CAMPOT

Location of Occurrence

4155 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



9/22/2025 11:44:59 AM 252079388-00 9/22/2025 7:33:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

414 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:45:00 AM 252079393-00 9/22/2025 9:40:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

21 PHILLIPS ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:46:24 AM 252079367-00 9/22/2025 9:58:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

17 MELNEA CASS BLVD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:46:26 AM 252079335-00 9/22/2025 9:08:00 AM 131201  CLORISSA MCGREGOR

Location of Occurrence

315 MOUNT VERNON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:47:04 AM 252079383-00 9/22/2025 10:43:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & MELNEA CASS BLVD
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:47:14 AM 252079391-00 9/22/2025 11:13:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

109 CHARTER ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:52:39 AM 252079377-00 9/4/2025 2:12:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:55:13 AM 252079361-00 9/22/2025 10:14:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

811 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 11:55:34 AM 252079399-00 9/22/2025 11:53:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:04:48 PM 252079397-00 9/22/2025 10:30:00 AM 131230  JOHN FEENEY

Location of Occurrence

70 SOUTHAMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Reynaldo Marcano 784 MASSACHSETTS BOSTON MA DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS B c94C.32A(a)

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:08:31 PM 252079343-00 9/22/2025 9:22:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

 HAMPDEN ST & MELNEA CASS BLVD
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:12:01 PM 252079406-00 9/19/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

6 OSWALD ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF BICYCLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:18:56 PM 252079412-00 9/20/2025 4:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:18:59 PM 252079408-00 9/15/2025 4:00:00 PM 151190  AMANDA ARAGONES

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:35:45 PM 252079417-00 1/1/2021 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

31 BURBANK ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:36:29 PM 252079405-00 9/22/2025 10:36:00 AM 140341  MINA SOBHY

Location of Occurrence

780 ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Joseph Didonato 112 SOUTHTAMPTON BOSTON MA DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS E c94C.32D(a)

Daniel Samsen 2437 CENTER STREET WEST ROXBURY DRUG, POSSESS CLASS E c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:36:32 PM 252079413-00 9/22/2025 11:30:00 AM 050308  JOHN O'TOOLE

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:40:19 PM 252079418-00 9/22/2025 9:22:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

2044 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:46:51 PM 252079325-00 9/22/2025 7:45:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

150 NEWBURY ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:50:51 PM 252079419-00 9/22/2025 12:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

24 BELLFLOWER ST

Nature of Incident
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LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:51:37 PM 252079421-00 1/1/2021 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

703 DUDLEY ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:58:29 PM 252079424-00 9/22/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 12:58:57 PM 252079404-00 9/17/2025 9:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:04:28 PM 252079410-00 9/22/2025 10:50:00 AM 011709  LAURA LANG

Location of Occurrence

 DRY DOCK AVE & SUMMER ST
SOUTH BOSTON, MA 02210
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:05:16 PM 252079427-00 9/20/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

30 DEWEY ST
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Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:11:05 PM 252079402-00 9/22/2025 11:48:00 AM 093941  DANIEL ISBERG

Location of Occurrence

2262 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

SUDDEN DEATH

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:11:48 PM 252079352-00 9/22/2025 9:50:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

150 ROSSETER ST

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:14:45 PM 252079430-00 9/22/2025 1:14:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:18:29 PM 252079425-00 9/22/2025 12:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

191 STRATTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:20:53 PM 252079428-00 9/22/2025 1:00:00 PM 011575  DANIEL ADAMS

Location of Occurrence

80 SOUTHAMPTON ST
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Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Christopher Radford 112 SOUTH HAMPTON BOSTON MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:21:53 PM 252079432-00 9/22/2025 12:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 DUDLEY ST & GUILD ROW
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:32:04 PM 252079434-00 9/22/2025 11:00:00 AM 151190  AMANDA ARAGONES

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:32:53 PM 252079436-00 9/8/2025 11:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:35:36 PM 252079438-00 9/21/2025 6:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

21 BAKER AVE

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:35:46 PM 252079437-00 9/22/2025 12:27:00 PM    
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Location of Occurrence

207 MERIDIAN ST

Nature of Incident

VAL - VIOLATION OF AUTO LAW

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:43:50 PM 252079440-00 6/7/2025 10:10:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

21 BAKER AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:47:15 PM 252079390-00 9/22/2025 11:17:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

199 CLARENDON ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:48:36 PM 252079435-00 9/22/2025 1:15:00 PM 053603  JARROD GERO

Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & ALBANY ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Angela Brusard 1461 VFW PKWY WEST ROXBURY MA DRUG, POSSESS CLASS A c94C.34

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:48:50 PM 252079443-00 8/1/2025 2:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - WIRE
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 1:57:53 PM 252079423-00 5/1/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:00:12 PM 252079446-00 9/22/2025 12:00:00 AM 140304  GIANNA MULLANE

Location of Occurrence

207 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:03:34 PM 252079448-00 9/22/2025 3:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:03:50 PM 252079449-00 9/22/2025 1:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1165 BLUE HILL AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:05:40 PM 252079451-00 9/22/2025 12:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - CREDIT CARD / ATM FRAUD
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:10:27 PM 252079426-00 9/22/2025 12:29:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 BEACON ST & CHARLESGATE W
BOSTON, MA 02215
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Stephen Lamore 112 SOUTHAMPTON STREET ROXBURY MA External Warrant Arrest

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:11:12 PM 252079411-00 9/22/2025 11:11:00 AM 153146  JORDAN, M. WELLS

Location of Occurrence

450 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

BURGLARY - COMMERICAL

Arrests

Jose Torres 9 VIRGINIA ST DORCHESTER MA SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:17:44 PM 252079455-00 7/20/2025 7:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:22:18 PM 252079429-00 9/22/2025 1:00:00 PM 011575  DANIEL ADAMS

Location of Occurrence

784 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Arrests

Veronica Pruitt 995 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE BOSTON MA DRUG, DISTRIBUTE CLASS E c94C.32D(a)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:25:15 PM 252079457-00 9/22/2025 2:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1890 COLUMBUS AVE
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Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:26:40 PM 252079463-00 9/20/2025 9:00:00 AM 103599  PAUL D'AMBROSIO

Location of Occurrence

20 VINE ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:30:16 PM 252079454-00 9/21/2025 8:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:35:45 PM 252079447-00 9/22/2025 1:33:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

75 FRANCIS ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:35:51 PM 252079461-00 9/22/2025 1:20:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 TREMONT ST & AGUADILLA ST
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:39:33 PM 252079466-00 9/22/2025 2:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence
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17 MELNEA CASS BOULEVARD

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:46:10 PM 252079471-00 9/20/2025 10:00:00 PM 151190  AMANDA ARAGONES

Location of Occurrence

301 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:46:47 PM 252079456-00 9/22/2025 2:07:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

14 BABSON ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:49:37 PM 252079469-00 9/22/2025 2:36:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 REED ST & E LENOX ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 2:49:54 PM 252079472-00 9/22/2025 12:07:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

466 ASHMONT ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 3:07:24 PM 252079584-00 9/22/2025 2:06:00 PM    
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Location of Occurrence

40 SUDBURY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 3:13:00 PM 252079582-00 9/22/2025 2:32:00 PM 102290  BRIAN MICHAUD

Location of Occurrence

4165 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 3:16:37 PM 252079470-00 9/22/2025 2:36:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 REED ST & E LENOX ST
ROXBURY, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 3:17:19 PM 252079589-00 9/19/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

46 WAVERLY ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 3:20:12 PM 252079467-00 9/22/2025 2:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

345 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer
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9/22/2025 3:24:44 PM 252079594-00 9/22/2025 2:50:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 MASSACHUSETTS AVE & HARRISON AVE
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 3:37:29 PM 252079587-00 9/22/2025 2:31:00 PM 011615  DAVE JUBA

Location of Occurrence

 TREMONT ST & BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

ARSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 3:45:24 PM 252079603-00 9/22/2025 3:43:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 3:50:17 PM 252079608-00 9/8/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT OF MV PARTS & ACCESSORIES

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 3:50:24 PM 252079606-00 9/6/2025 3:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:00:25 PM 252079610-00 9/22/2025 3:19:00 PM 144420  AUSTIN BROOKS

Location of Occurrence

100 BRIGHTON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:00:36 PM 252079595-00 9/22/2025 3:05:00 PM 103759  W. SCOT GREEN

Location of Occurrence

 COMMONWEALTH AVE & DARTMOUTH ST
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

ARSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:03:04 PM 252079590-00 9/22/2025 2:50:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

220 HUMBOLDT AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - PERSONAL INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:10:32 PM 252079585-00 9/22/2025 2:54:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

192 TALBOT AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM MV - NON-ACCESSORY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:11:43 PM 252079612-00 9/22/2025 12:07:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

46 CHESTNUT AVE

Nature of Incident

SUDDEN DEATH

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:17:48 PM 252079609-00 9/22/2025 2:59:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

45 DORSET ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:27:00 PM 252079611-00 9/22/2025 3:37:00 PM 131274  DAVID MACDONALD

Location of Occurrence

1493 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:30:54 PM 252079604-00 9/22/2025 3:04:00 PM 135979  DAVID MARQUEZ RIVAS

Location of Occurrence

950 AMERICAN LEGION HWY

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:30:56 PM 252079617-00 9/22/2025 4:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

ROBBERY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:30:57 PM 252079614-00 9/22/2025 4:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING
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Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:39:41 PM 252079597-00 9/22/2025 3:14:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

29 DR. MICHAEL GAVIN WAY

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Arrests

Thomas Fitzpatrick 29 DR. MICHAEL GAVIN WAY SOUTH BOSTON 
MA

A&B ON FAMILY / HOUSEHOLD MEMBER c265.13M(a)

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:44:26 PM 252079588-00 9/22/2025 2:51:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

497 BOYLSTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Arrests

Angel Miguel Mejia 29 OCEAN ST DORCHESTER MA SHOPLIFTING BY PRICE TAG TAMPERING c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:46:41 PM 252079623-00 9/22/2025 4:36:00 PM 097323  DENNIS LINEHAN

Location of Occurrence

20 VINE ST

Nature of Incident

BALLISTICS EVIDENCE/FOUND

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:49:52 PM 252079621-00 9/22/2025 4:02:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GEORGETOWNE DR

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:53:55 PM 252079620-00 9/22/2025 2:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

45 DIMOCK ST

Nature of Incident
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SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:56:40 PM 252079622-00 9/22/2025 3:28:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

20 E LENOX ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:58:29 PM 252079631-00 9/22/2025 4:30:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:59:38 PM 252079618-00 9/22/2025 3:53:00 PM 148321   ZI ZOU

Location of Occurrence

1 CITY HALL PLZ

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 4:59:50 PM 252079615-00 9/22/2025 4:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

140 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:00:03 PM 252078629-00 9/19/2025 6:07:00 PM 108605  MANUEL ROBERTO

Location of Occurrence

 TREMONT ST & MASSACHUSETTS AVE
BOSTON, MA 02118
UNITED STATES
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Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - POLICE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:06:56 PM 252079624-00 9/22/2025 2:23:00 PM 053071  DANIEL MCMORROW

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:12:53 PM 252079616-00 9/22/2025 4:25:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1708 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - IMPERSONATION

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:14:34 PM 252079634-00 9/22/2025 4:21:00 PM 095170  ROHAN NICHOLAS

Location of Occurrence

994 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:16:38 PM 252079635-00 9/22/2025 4:55:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 WASHINGTON ST & RUGGLES ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

M/V - LEAVING SCENE - PROPERTY DAMAGE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:20:19 PM 252079642-00 9/22/2025 5:19:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence
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2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:20:36 PM 252079643-00 9/22/2025 4:45:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

43 HANCOCK ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:22:12 PM 252079627-00 9/22/2025 4:24:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

291 ROXBURY ST

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:23:46 PM 252079641-00 9/22/2025 4:27:00 PM 153129  LESLY DECOSSA

Location of Occurrence

 FOTTLER RD & HAZLETON ST
MATTAPAN, MA 02126
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

FIRE REPORT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:23:52 PM 252079639-00 9/22/2025 4:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

624 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:28:15 PM 252079640-00 9/22/2025 3:44:00 PM    
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Location of Occurrence

7 CAROLINA AVE

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - OTHER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:30:48 PM 252079636-00 9/22/2025 3:12:00 PM 148306  JAMES SULLIVAN-VENEZIA

Location of Occurrence

155 CHARLES ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:33:54 PM 252079650-00 9/22/2025 3:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:35:18 PM 252079652-00 9/22/2025 4:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

94 BALLOU AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:39:56 PM 252079629-00 9/22/2025 4:23:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

245 HAROLD ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:42:26 PM 252079648-00 9/22/2025 5:25:00 PM 153099  PATRICK FULLAM
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Location of Occurrence

985 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE

Nature of Incident

WARRANT ARREST - OUTSIDE OF BOSTON WARRANT

Arrests

Anmanie Walker-Fuentes 180 HOWARD AVE DORCHESTER MA SHOPLIFTING BY ASPORTATION c266.30A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:43:52 PM 252079654-00 9/20/2025 6:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

OTHER OFFENSE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:47:49 PM 252079638-00 9/22/2025 4:16:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

166 BROOKS ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:49:43 PM 252079637-00 9/22/2025 5:04:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 HUNTINGTON AVE & TREMONT ST
ROXBURY, MA 02120
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:49:47 PM 252079473-00 9/22/2025 2:54:00 PM 078213  WILLIAM O'SULLIVAN

Location of Occurrence

477 LONGWOOD AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PROPERTY

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:52:55 PM 252079647-00 9/22/2025 4:33:00 PM 095135  PAULO PEREIRA

Location of Occurrence

800 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:54:43 PM 252079651-00 9/22/2025 4:11:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

75 FRANCIS ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - AGGRAVATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:56:14 PM 252079657-00 9/22/2025 12:50:00 PM 153360  GABRIEL ABREU

Location of Occurrence

450 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:57:21 PM 252079661-00 9/22/2025 5:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

20 HAZLETON STREET

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 5:59:19 PM 252079663-00 9/22/2025 12:00:00 AM    

Location of Occurrence

214 HARVARD ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:01:58 PM 252079664-00 9/22/2025 5:38:00 PM 153126  ANDREW GUERINI

Location of Occurrence

710 ALBANY ST

Nature of Incident

M/V ACCIDENT - INVOLVING BICYCLE - INJURY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:02:56 PM 252079644-00 9/22/2025 4:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

348 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:06:37 PM 252079666-00 9/22/2025 6:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

AUTO THEFT - MOTORCYCLE / SCOOTER

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:11:14 PM 252179659-00 9/17/2025 3:00:00 PM 012028  DANIEL O'DONNELL

Location of Occurrence

1640 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:13:49 PM 252079658-00 9/22/2025 4:35:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

81 S HUNTINGTON AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:16:03 PM 252079662-00 9/22/2025 5:23:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

394 MERIDIAN ST

Nature of Incident

MISSING PERSON - LOCATED

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:17:24 PM 252079676-00 9/22/2025 12:58:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

650 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:20:02 PM 252079675-00 9/22/2025 6:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:26:32 PM 252079671-00 9/22/2025 5:43:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

31 GAYLAND ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:26:40 PM 252079665-00 9/22/2025 2:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

90 WARREN AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:35:38 PM 252079681-00 9/22/2025 6:27:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2400 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

THREATS TO DO BODILY HARM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:37:48 PM 252079628-00 9/22/2025 3:46:00 PM 153116  SALVARYS REYNOSO-SANTOS

Location of Occurrence

242 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:39:57 PM 252079669-00 9/22/2025 5:02:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

229 RIVER ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:44:05 PM 252079689-00 9/22/2025 3:36:00 PM 074886  SHANNON MCLAUGHLIN-FABIANO

Location of Occurrence

114 LEXINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 6:45:49 PM 252079625-00 9/22/2025 4:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2037 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:00:17 PM 252079702-00 9/22/2025 5:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

20 DAVID G MUGAR WAY

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:11:09 PM 252079704-00 9/22/2025 6:45:00 PM 012119  ANGEL FIGUEROA

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

HARASSMENT/ CRIMINAL HARASSMENT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:11:32 PM 252079682-00 9/22/2025 5:52:00 PM 105627  ROGER LAYDEN

Location of Occurrence

3 FORBES ST

Nature of Incident

LANDLORD - TENANT

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:13:16 PM 252079683-00 9/22/2025 6:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1785 COLUMBUS AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:13:18 PM 252079695-00 9/22/2025 6:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

247 WOODROW AVE

Nature of Incident

STOLEN PROPERTY - BUYING / RECEIVING / POSSESSING

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:14:34 PM 252079701-00 9/22/2025 2:36:00 PM 012232  STEVEN DODD

Location of Occurrence

365 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SERVICE TO OTHER AGENCY

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:21:26 PM 252079690-00 9/22/2025 6:34:00 PM 129143  BRITTAN FREEMAN

Location of Occurrence

 PEIRSON ST & ALLERTON ST
ROXBURY, MA 02119
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:22:59 PM 252079660-00 9/22/2025 5:45:00 PM 128208  NAWEED HASSAN

Location of Occurrence

63 MAVERICK SQ

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Arrests

Juan Arango-Quintero 80 CHELSEA EAST BOSTON MA VANDALIZE PROPERTY c266.126A

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:23:41 PM 252079710-00 9/21/2025 2:00:00 PM 095140  JAMES HOLDER

Location of Occurrence

7 OAKCREST RD

Nature of Incident

LARCENY THEFT FROM BUILDING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:31:42 PM 252079706-00 9/22/2025 6:15:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

812 DORCHESTER AVE

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:32:53 PM 252079719-00 9/22/2025 4:00:00 PM 153159  COREY THOMAS

Location of Occurrence

1414 COMMONWEALTH AVE

Nature of Incident

TOWED MOTOR VEHICLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:34:16 PM 252079703-00 9/22/2025 7:01:00 PM 011749  PATRICK WOOD

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:34:55 PM 252079713-00 9/22/2025 7:18:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

202 SOUTHAMPTON ST

Nature of Incident

DRUGS - POSSESSION/ SALE/ MANUFACTURING/ USE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:40:44 PM 252079697-00 9/18/2025 1:15:00 PM 102395  JESSICA ANDERSON

Location of Occurrence

1249 HYDE PARK AVE

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:41:09 PM 252079715-00 9/22/2025 6:42:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1125 CENTRE ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:41:51 PM 252079718-00 9/22/2025 7:30:00 AM 153111  NICHOLAS CUBARNEY

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:42:06 PM 252079714-00 9/22/2025 6:56:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

200 BORDER ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:44:11 PM 252079724-00 9/22/2025 7:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:45:20 PM 252079720-00 9/22/2025 7:30:00 AM 153111  NICHOLAS CUBARNEY

Location of Occurrence

101 W BROADWAY

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:46:39 PM 252079442-00 8/24/2025 7:30:00 AM 095182  SEAN MARTIN

Location of Occurrence

364 WARREN ST

Nature of Incident

SICK/INJURED/MEDICAL - POLICE

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:49:52 PM 252079723-00 9/18/2025 1:00:00 PM 095177  MICHAEL O'ROURKE

Location of Occurrence

1127 HARRISON AVE

Nature of Incident

TRESPASSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:53:05 PM 252079725-00 9/22/2025 7:30:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

350 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 7:58:24 PM 252079667-00 9/22/2025 6:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

2 PEIRSON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 8:00:26 PM 252079691-00 9/22/2025 5:39:00 PM 153146  JORDAN, M. WELLS

Location of Occurrence

4 SEVER ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 8:03:26 PM 252079645-00 9/22/2025 5:20:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

1965 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 8:15:59 PM 252079731-00 9/22/2025 8:00:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 8:18:05 PM 252079734-00 9/17/2025 1:47:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

40 GIBSON ST

Nature of Incident

FRAUD - FALSE PRETENSE / SCHEME

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 8:24:44 PM 252079729-00 9/22/2025 8:10:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

300 E EAGLE ST

Nature of Incident

PROPERTY - LOST/ MISSING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 8:25:22 PM 252079733-00 9/22/2025 7:42:00 PM 052581  WILFREDO GARCIA

Location of Occurrence

15 WAINWRIGHT ST

Nature of Incident

ASSAULT - SIMPLE

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 8:25:39 PM 252079717-00 9/22/2025 7:02:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 MAVERICK ST & COTTAGE ST
EAST BOSTON, MA 02128
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST - DRUG RELATED ILLNESS

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 8:26:32 PM 252079739-00 9/21/2025 4:00:00 PM 097323  DENNIS LINEHAN

Location of Occurrence

4 TREMONT ST

Nature of Incident

VANDALISM

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 8:31:55 PM 252079630-00 9/22/2025 1:09:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

 HUNTINGTON AVE & HUNTINGTON AVE
BOSTON, MA 02116
UNITED STATES

Nature of Incident

LARCENY SHOPLIFTING

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 8:33:02 PM 252079711-00 9/22/2025 7:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

235 EUSTIS ST

Nature of Incident

SICK ASSIST

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 8:34:06 PM 252079705-00 9/22/2025 7:05:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

21 CARSON ST

Nature of Incident

INVESTIGATE PERSON

Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/22/2025 8:52:16 PM 252079735-00 9/22/2025 5:03:00 PM    

Location of Occurrence

195 MAGNOLIA ST

Nature of Incident

VERBAL DISPUTE

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department



Report Date & Time Complaint # Occurrence Date & Time Officer

9/23/2025 2:58:54 AM 252079815-00 9/22/2025 10:00:00 PM 099783  ANDREW POWERS

Location of Occurrence

3347 WASHINGTON ST

Nature of Incident

LARCENY ALL OTHERS

9/23/2025 10:07:55 AM Boston Police Department


